Write the number in word form.

1) 12 twelve

2) 14 fourteen

3) 19 nineteen

4) 69 sixty-nine

5) 81 eighty-one

6) 82 eighty-two

7) 88 eighty-eight

8) 453 four hundred fifty-three

9) 706 seven hundred six

10) 765 seven hundred sixty-five

11) 833 eight hundred thirty-three

12) 1,006 one thousand six

13) 1,985 one thousand, nine hundred eighty-five

14) 4,562 four thousand, five hundred sixty-two

15) 29,426 twenty-nine thousand, four hundred twenty-six

16) 35,289 thirty-five thousand, two hundred eighty-nine

17) 78,313 seventy-eight thousand, three hundred thirteen

18) 548,731 five hundred forty-eight thousand, seven hundred thirty-one

19) 716,855 seven hundred sixteen thousand, eight hundred fifty-five

20) 860,538 eight hundred sixty thousand, five hundred thirty-eight